

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1826/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2007 in CRLRP No. 40/2007 & CRLMA No. 144/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.G.RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BAIJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence,stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in view of subsequent developments, the present matter no longer survives.

In view of the afore-stated, the matter stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER